LUNDGRERN

Lundgren Management

Central Valley Office 1712 19th Street, #210A
Bakersfield, California 93301

Phone: (661) 324-4144

CCO #010

Project: 03-118394 - BCSD New ES Increment 2 & 3 (Dr. Martin Luther

King Jr. Elementary School)
1101 E. Belle Terrace
Bakersfield, California 93307
Phone: 6612571805

Contractor Change Order #010: Restroom Drywall Repairs

CONTRACT COMPANY: Plaster Worxs, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: BP#08 :BP#08 - Plaster, Drywall, Insulation &
14942 Championship Way Fireproofing
Bakersfield, California 93314
DATE CREATED:  812/2020 CREATED BY: Marlon Areas (Lundgren Management)
CONTRACT STATUS:  Approved REVISION: 0 '
DESIGNATED REVIEWER: Arek Sliwa (Lundgren Management) REVIEWED BY:
DUE DATE: 08/12/2020 REVIEW DATE: 0811212020
INVOICED DATE: PAID DATE: il
SCHEDULE IMPACT: 0 days EXECUTED: No
' TOTAL AMOUNT:  § 8,114.14
DESCRIPTION: N S 7

Bakersfield City School District
New Elementary School Increment 2 & 3
Change Order No.10 Narrative

Item 01, PCO#018:

Added cost to replace ceiling drywall in Building B restrooms that were water damaged. Cost will be backcharge to Garcia Roofing.

ATTACHMENTS:
PCO #018.pdf

Add $8,114.14

Total Added Cost: $8,114.14

Lundgren Management page 10of 2

Printed On: 8/12/2020 08 :59 AM



LUNDGRERN

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDERS IN THIS CHANGE ORDER:

CCO #010

PCO # Title

Schedule Impact

Amount

018 Restroom Drywall Repairs

0 days

$8,114.14

Total:

$8,114.14

The original (Contract Sum)

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The contract sum prior to this Change Order was

The contract sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be

The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order by 0 days.

Bakersfield City School District
1300 Baker Street
Bakersfield, California 93305

0‘/‘4/37)@

NATURE DATE

Lundgren Management
Central Valley Office 1712 19th Street, #210A
Bakersfield California 93301

// %-13-20

SIGNATURE — DATE

Lundgren Management page 2 of 2

Integrated Designs

$ 1,250,000.00

(5-8,748.71)

$1,241,251.29

$8,114.14

$1,249,365.43

6011 N. Fresno, Suite 130

Fresno, Califomia 93710

— T

8/2 /o

SIGNATURf/

Plaster Worxs, Inc.

14942 Championship Way
Bakersfield California 93314

DATE

SIGNATURE

{’NJ /,S ;,“ &-[1-2020
-l

DATE

Printed On: 8/12/2020 08 :59 AM



LUNDGREWN

Lundgren Management
Central Valley Office 1712 19th Street, #210A

Bakersfield, California 93301
Phone: (661) 324-4144

PCO #018

Project: 03-118394 - BCSD New ES Increment 2 & 3 (Dr. Martin Luther

King Jr. Elementary School)
1101 E. Belle Terrace
Bakersfield, California 93307
Phone: 6612571805

Subcontract Potential Change Order #018: Restroom Drywall Repairs

CONTRACT COMPANY: Plaster Worxs, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: BP#08 - BP#08 - Plaster, Drywall, Insulation |
14942 Championship Way & Fireproofing ‘
Bakersfield, California 93314
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 018/0 CREATED BY: Marlon Areas (Lundgren Management)
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: Jeremy Reyes (Plaster Worxs, Inc.) CREATED DATE: 8/7/2020
STATUS: Pending - In Review SUBCONTRACT None
CHANGE ORDER:
REFERENCE: N/A
FIELD CHANGE: No ACCOUNTING Amount Based
METHOD:
LOCATION: Increment 2 & 3 PAID IN FULL: No
SCHEDULE IMPACT: 0 days TOTAL AMOUNT: $8,114.14

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Restroom Drywall Repairs

CHANGE REASON: Client Request

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
Added cost to replace ceiling drywall in Building B restrooms that were water damaged. Cost will be backcharge to Garcia Roofing.

Rt Move Borucaw, As Aemosy !

Wl(%//ﬂrz%:’\

D( T?é’zﬂo/l_ \%c_\ UTwes

ATTACHMENTS:
Revised Restroom Water Damage.pdf

o8 i]w
Lundgren Management

Central Valley Office 1712 19th Street, #210A
Bakersfield, Califomia 93301

¥-19-20

SIGNATURE DATE

Lundgren Management

Plaster Worxs, Inc.
14942 Championship Way
Bakersfield, California 93314

Lol 2 7020

SIGNATURE

page 1 of 1

DATE

Printed On: 8/7/2020 10 :26 AM



Plaster Worxs Inc.

P.0. Box 70997
Bakersfield, CA 93387
Bus. (661) 374-4569
Fax (661) 348-4329

Date T&M
7/8/2020 |6,7,8,12,13,14

To: LUNDGREN MANAGEMENT

Project: #03-118394 DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING JR. ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Att: MARLON AREAS / AREK SLIWA

Description: Amount

Remove and repair damaged drywall caused by water damage.

T&M #5 $1,664.19
#7 $1,787.17
#8 $2,003.30
#12 $739.64
#13 $860.26
#14 $1,059.58

Total $8,114.14

Please Make Checks Payable To Plaster Worxs Inc.



Plaster Worxs Inc g g it

Bakersfield, Ca.93387
Bus.# (661)374-4569
Fax.# (661)348-4329

Time and Material Worksheet

GC Job No. 03-118394 Date 5/22/2020
Job Name Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Elementary School Report No. 6
Job Location 1101 E. Belle Terrace, Bakersfield, CA 93307 Sheet No.

Description of Work Preformed:

Begin south restroom with masking to protect tile on walls.
Start & complete demo on ceiling

Clean up demo debri

Spray wood studs w disinf t provided by contractor.

Materials:
Description: Qty: Rate:  Amount:
$ =
$ -
$ ”
$ N
$ =
$ il
$ =
$ N
$ &
$ -
Sub Total| $ -
Sales Tax| $ -
x10%| $ -
Total of Mat.| § -
Labor:
Description of Work: Hrs: Rate:  Amount:
Drywall 8.00| $84.05| $ 672.40
Drywall 8.00| $84.05| $ 672.40
Drywall 2.00| $84.05| $ 168.10
$ =
$ =
$ =
$ =
$ <
$ -
$ »
Total of Labor:| $ 1,512.90
x10%| § 151.29
Total of Labor and Materials:| $ 1,664.19
X

Plaster Worxs Inc. Representative

X
General Contractor Representative
This person verifies that the materials and labor are correct for this additional work that was not originally in the contract for this project




- v i1 -

Plaster Worxs Inc.

-

License # 952109
P.O. Box 70997
Bakersfield, Ca 93387

Bus (661) 374-4569
Fax (661) 348-4329
Time and Material Worksheet
GC Job No. LG - )TS Date & -Z7-7az0
Job Name ML - ELe WIENTRY Report No.
Sheet No.

Job Location RAVces+lelD ChA.

Description of Work Preformed:

A EEGN  SoUTH eesToam

O (IAUS

wol YNASKINA o Penrect TILe

FsToeT OEvId ON CELlUN O, F COmMBDILETE_OEmo

F0 (A - U OE D eRE2| =
ATPoAL ubad STUDS W DRINFECANT PRNIDED B coNTpAce@ [T )

Materials:
Description: ﬂ Qty: Rate:  Amount:
" =
N - 7z
X 7
X
N 2
—~ 7
e
2L
yd
? VR ICATION OF HOURS & MATERIAL ONLY Sub Total
Sales Tax
COST SUBJECT TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS x 20%
Total of Mat.| $
§.dbors AND SUBCONTRACT INCLUSIONS
Description of Work: Hirs: Rate:  Amount:
SAUL Limias - doUg NeY YA - DRY wall X hr
S - 21 E2 NENIEN N | & hy
d M SRz & alr =
—7
Total of Labor:
x 20%
Total of Labor and Materials:| $

Plaste! rXs lnﬁlepr‘senatﬁ/e

i
i

Gsn:ml_ﬁt')ntracﬁ:lgpﬁseﬁtative
e m:

This person verifies th aterials and labor are correct for this additional work that was not origii

y in the for this project



Plaster Worxs Inc

License # 952169
P.O. Box 70997

Bakersfield, Ca.93387

Bus.# (661)374-4569
Fax.# (661)348-4329
Time and Material Worksheet
GC Job No. 03-118394 Date 5/26/2020
Job Name Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Elementary School Report No. £
Job Location 1101 E. Belle Terrace, Bakersfield, CA 93307 Sheet No.
Description of Work Performed:
Begin demo on north restroom at south entrance (finished product)
Mask all walls to protect tile from dust & debri
Clean-Up / Scrap out all demo debri
Spray disinfectant on wood studs & anywhere need (provided by contractor)
Begin drywall at ceiling in rest rooms.
Materials:
Description: Qty: Rate:  Amount:
4' x 12' x 5/8 Type X Drywall 8.00f $13.00{ $ 104.00
$ B
$ s
$ &
$ =
$ o
$ n
$ =
S -
$ -
Sub Total| $ 104.00
Sales Tax| $ 8.58
x10%| $ 10.40
Total of Mat.| S 122.98
Labor:
Description of Work: Hrs: Rate:  Amount:
Drywall 8.00| $84.05|s 672.40
Drywall 8.00| $84.05|s 672.40
Drywall 2.00] $84.05| s 168.10
$ :
$ <
$ 3
$ =
$ =
$ -
$ -
Total of Labor:| $ 1,512.90
x10%| $ 151.29
Total of Labor and Materials:| § 1,787.17
X

Plaster Worxs Inc. Representative

X

General Contractor Representative

This person verifies that the materials and labor are correct for this additional work that was not originally in the contract for this project



Li # 952109
Plaster Worxs Inc. gl

~ Bakersfield, Ca 93387
' Bus (661) 374-4569
Fax (661) 348-4329

Time and Material Worksheet

GC Job No. L m C/l = \)TS Date € -26—2c20
Job Name VYUK - ELEYMENTEN Report No.
Job Location ‘BAKELS-HELD CH. Sheet No.
Descnptlon of Work Preformed:
o o & N2oc e (FIVSHed rpave
CudA o) F0 DERR|
c(,eAN —ye /Scer ou T AL TEN] DEBRI .
1 DN -AN N
(FEo\CeD €N oNTRACTOR.
f%geg\l PRYWALL C Critiva (N REST @om S
aterial
Description: - Qty: Rate:  Amount:
SRS TYZ K DRI Zll 3 A
VERIFIGATION OF HGS1IRS & MATERIAL ONLY
Sub Total
COST SUBJECT TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS Sales Tax
x 20%
AND SUBCONTRACT INCLUSIONS Totihet e 8
Labor:
Description of Work: Hirs: Rate:  Amount:

SAUL  Umes - JOUENSBIMIAN DRYWALC &
AOSE ) . RELAANDE . - douwvmm DEWALC i
e Ao iiiee —30U e sy DR Ml =

Total of Labor:

x 20%
oy Total of Labor and Materials:| $
X b
Plaster) s Inc. eprgcn& e
x \ = /QQ

General Contractor Representsfive
This person verifles that the materials and labor are correct for this additional work that was not originally in the contract for this project




Plaster Worxs Inc

License # 952109
P.O. Box 70997

Bakersfield, Ca.93387

Bus.# (661)374-4569
Fax.# (661)348-4329
Time and Material Worksheet
GC Job No. 03-118394 Date 5/27/2020
Job Name Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Elementary School Report No. 8
Job Location 1101 E. Belle Terrace, Bakersfield, CA 93307 Sheet No.
Description of Work Performed:
Continue at north restroom / west entrance to replace insulation and drywall on ceiling.
Build column at kitchen side to hide pipe along north exterior wall frame & drywall.
Clean Up
Begin Tape
Materials:
Description: Qty: Rate:  Amount:
4'x 12' x 5/8 Type X Drywall 8.00f $13.00( $ 104.00
2508162-33 10" 4.00/ $5.30[ $ 21.20
250T150-33 1.00] $5.20| § 5.20
$ 5
$ A
$ &
$ P
$ <
S =
$ -
Sub Total| $ 130.40
Sales Tax| $ 10.76
x10%| $ 13.04
Total of Mat.| $ 154.20
Labor:
Description of Work: Hrs: Rate:  Amount
Drywall 8.00| $84.05|$ 672.40
Drywall 8.00[ $84.05| s 672.40
Drywall 4.00( $84.05($ 336.20
$ &
$ s
$ g
s s
$ -
$ s
$ 2
Total of Labor:| $ 1,681.00
x10%| $ 168.10
Total of Labor and Materials:| $ 2,003.30
X

Plaster Worxs Inc. Representative

X

General Contractor Representative

This person verifies that the materials and labor are correct for this additional work that was not originally in the contract for this project



) : License #952109

Plaster WOI'XS |nC. 14942 Championship Way
Bakersfield CA 93314
Bus . (661) 374-4569 Fax (661) 348-4329

Time and Material Worksheet

GC Job No. K . pae ©-2 7 -2020
Job Name M = = AJ Report No.
Job Location - Sheet No.

Description of Work Preforcd:
AU

A&

@e’m N /Mﬁfé
Materlals
Description: Qty: Rate:  Amount:
_zm%m />
STUDS 2805/62-33 187 [
TERLCK 2O TRD -33 /
N
VERIFICATION QOE HOLIRS 8. MATERIAL-ONLY
Sub Total
Sales Tax
COST SUBJECT TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS x15%
Total of Mat.| $
AND SUBCONTRACT INCLUSIONS
Labor Classification: Hbrs: Rate:  Amount:
UEANEY WA _ D g wpe X
e ey witsd - DRV UALL
ene Wb — 1A -

Total of Labor:
x 15%

é s Total of Labor and Materials:| §
P gt x -
Plastef s Inc. Reppésentative
>
X 2

General Contractor Representati,u/
This person verifles that the materials and labor are correct for this additional work that was not originally in the contract for this project




License # 952109

Plaster Worxs Inc P.O. Box 70997
Bakersfield, Ca.93387

Bus.# (661)374-4569

Fax.# (661)348-4329

Time and Material Worksheet

GC Job No. 03-118394 Date 6/25/2020
Job Name Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Elementary School Report No. 12
Job Location 1101 E. Belle Terrace, Bakersfield, CA 93307 Sheet No.

Description of Work Performed:
Continue taping on cciling repairs at restrooms in building B at west entrance.

Materials:
Description: Qty: Rate:  Amount:
$ -
$ A
$ »
$ -
$ s
$ 2
$ w
$ :
$ -
Sub Total| $ -
Sales Tax| $ -
x10%]| $ -
Total of Mat.| S -
Labor:
Description of Work: Hrs: Rate:  Amount:
Journeyman 8.00| $84.05|$ 672.40
$ s
$ =
$ 2
$ -
$ &
$ L
$ 5
$ '
$ e
Total of Labor:| $ 672.40
x10%| $ 67.24
Total of Labor and Materials:| $ 739.64
X

Plaster Worxs Inc. Representative

X
General Contractor Representative
This person verifies that the materials and labor are correct for this additional work that was not originally in the contract for this project




Plaster Worxs Inc.

Time and Material Worksheet

License # 952109
P.O. Box 70997
Bakersfield, Ca 93387
Bus (661) 374-4569
Fax (661) 348-4329

GC Job No. /7/’/’ 7 2 2

Date 47 —ZLS—-—%?O

Job Name P

& . L 5
YobLocation  _ A e (FE7D (-

Description of Work Preformed:

Report No.
Sheet No.

A TALN DA CE/ s EerAR280

REST LAY U BUITDING & [/ WEST EAITRAACE -

Materials:
Description: o S
\
\
A
X
X A
/\
i VE
1O ATIO N
RIE S Tion-or FUURS & MATERIAL ONLY.
Sub Total
COST SUBJECT TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS Sal’?z'f;/x
0
Total of Mat.| $
AND SUBCONTRACT INCLUSIONS
Labor:
Description of Work: = = i

LB/ 77— 7P

Pl

—~ W Total of Labor and Materials:| §
X

Total of Labor:
x 20%

’ % o
™\

General Contractor Representative

This person verifies that the materials and labor are correct for this additional work that was not originally in the contract for this project



Plaster Worxs Inc

License # 952109
P.O. Box 70997

Bakersfield, Ca.93387

Bus.# (661)374-4569
Fax.# (661)348-4329
Time and Material Worksheet
GC Job No. 03-118394 Date 6/26/2020
Job Name Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Elementary School Report No. 13
Job Location 1101 E. Belle Terrace, Bakersfield, CA 93307 Sheet No.
Description of Work Performed:
Continue w/ tape finish on ceiling at rest rooms at building B west entrance. Men & Women
Materials:
Description: Qty: Rate: Amount
Box Mud | 6.00]  $9.00] $ 54.00
Hot Mud 40 min. 1.00] $9.00| $ 9.00
Hot Mud 20 min. 1.00] $9.00| § 9.00
Plastic Roll 1.00] $30.00( $ 30.00
$ 3
$ =
$ -
$ =
$ =
$ <
Sub Total| $ 102.00
Sales Tax| $ 8.42
x10%| $ 10.20
Total of Mat.| S 120.62
Labor:
Description of Work: Hirs: Rate:  Amount
Journeyman 8.00| $84.05[ s 672.40
$ S
$ -
$ 4
$ -
$ <
$ #
$ =
$ -
$ %
Total of Labor:| § 672.40
x10%| $ 67.24
Total of Labor and Materials:| $ 860.26
X

Plaster Worxs Inc. Representative

X

General Contractor Representative

This person verifies that the materials and labor are correct for this additional work that was not originally in the contract for this project



Li # 952109
Plaster Worxs Inc. 6 ety

Bakersfield, Ca 93387
Bus (661) 374-4569
Fax(661) 348-4329

Time and Material Worksheet
GC Job No. é égz,é ; Ef ZS . , pie () =252 D
Job Name (- yZ 7] - Report No.
Job Location JS%}MT—’ 7 - Sheet No.
Des on of Work Preform:
“PPOTIOUES W A FUIA 0N caliuda

2 N DA™ e Fa) (N e
LCONZAND -
Materials:
Description: Qty: Rate:  Amount:
%JJ/ i) - 8 - W[N/'I Y7 24//8) [z
; SO A AT PPl L
% %%/A/f%7ﬂ/(/_) /
(G- el /
VERIFICATION OF HOURS & MATERIAL ONLY Sub Total
Sales Tax
o e x 20%
COST SUBJECT TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS Total of Mat.| §
Labor: AND SUBCONTHACT INCLUSIONS
Description of Work: Hixs; Rate:  Amount:
o =

gliedey nipe] “oAeee

Total of Labor:

x 20%
~~ Total of Labor and Materials:| §
X -4
Plaster nc. Representative
X : ;ST

General Contractor Representative
This person verifles that the materials and labor are correct for this additional work that was not originally in the contract for this project




License # 952109

Plaster Worxs Inc B.0; Box 70307
Bakersfield, Ca.93387

Bus.# (661)374-4569

Fax.# (661)348-4329

Time and Material Worksheet

GC Job No. 03-118394 Date 6/29/2020
Job Name Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Elementary School Report No. 14
Job Location 1101 E. Belle Terrace, Bakersfield, CA 93307 Sheet No.

Description of Work Performed:
Sand & Spray ceiling repairs on restrooms ceiling, damage from water.

Clean Up & Wipe Down
Complete, ready for paint.
Materials:
Description: Qty: Rate:  Amount:
Taping/Topping| 2.00[  $9.00| $ 18.00
Mud Box 2.00]  $9.00[ $ 18.00
$ 2
$ -
$ =
$ »
$ a
$ =
$ v
$ 5
Sub Total| $ 36.00
Sales Tax| $ 297
x10%| $ 3.60
Total of Mat.| $ 42.57
Labor:
Description of Work: Hrs: Rate:  Amount:
Journeyman 8.00| $84.05|$ 672.40
Journeyman 3.00| $84.05| $ 252.15
$ =
$ =
$ -
$ Z
$ .
$ A
$ &
$ s
Total of Labor:| $ 924.55
x10%| $ 92.46
Total of Labor and Materials:| $ 1,059.58
X

Plaster Worxs Inc. Representative

X
General Contractor Representative
This person verifies that the materials and labor are correct for this additional work that was not originally in the contract for this project




Li # 952109
Plaster Worxs Inc. g A

Bakersfield, Ca 93387
AN Bus (661) 374-4569
Fax (661) 348-4329
Time and Material Worksheet
GC Job No. e ¥ [ bwe (2 - 2F-070
Job Name I L1 ZH s <2 Report No.
Job Location (S 27 FTEC O Sheet No.

ion of Work Prefo

Dl CENL g BerhrEsS. o
C ¢ ﬁfé//é ITI4E WL 7777 .

%‘u‘

Z7E TGS
= //6%7(/ —//7 £ Wg Y
Materials:
Description: Qty: Rate:  Amount:
SNE]  Fleelr £9AT //7%’7@4/7“ =
L AT AP T FIoA 73
~
VERIFICATION OF HOURS & MATERIAL ONLY
Sub Total
COST SUBJECT TO CONTRACT DOGUMENTS i
' / !t s\ DT X 20%
Total of Mat.| $
AND SUBCONTRACT INCLUSIONS
Labor:
Description of Work: Hrs: Rate:  Amount:
S A, WlhernD  —oF (=~ ¥
IAJECA I rgaa a7 3
Total of Labor:
x 20%
~ % Total of Labor and Materials:| $

@epmmmﬁ“
Contractor Represgnﬂlve

This person verifles that the materials and labor are correct for this additional work that was not or

y in the for this project



